BELLSYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 503-301-101
AT&TCo Standard Issue 5, July 1982
2960A01M "TOUCH-A-MATIC*" 16 TELEPHONE SET
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, OPERATION,
AND MAINTENANCE
CONTENTS PAGE CONTENTS PAGE
1. GENERAL ........... 2 A. Record a Number Into Memory 16
2. IDENTIFICATION ......... 2 B+ Change a Number in Memory 16

tom of the set, Fig. 2), should be in the OFF
(a) Amplified receiver (G6BM) position when set is not in service.
(b) Amplified transmitter (G7BM) D. Ordering Guide
2.06 Order as follows:
(c) Noisy location (GSBM)
(a) The 2960A01M telephone set is a modular type
(d) Acoustic or inductive coupling to cus- set and may be ordered as follows:
tomer-provided equipment (G15A).
(1) Set, Telephone, 2960A01M-50 which in-
2.04 All options are implemented by the following: cludes:
(a) Wiring changes in the telephone set (a) Adapter, 248B
(b) Installation of appropriate additional items. (b) Plug, 523B4, (used when converting from
a desk set to a wall set) Fig. 12
C. Operating Features (c) Cord, Handset, H4DU-50
2.05 The following are operating features:
(d) All components listed in (c) Replaceable
Components, except faceplates and
• Dial (TOUCH-TONE* telephone dial), D4BU-29 cords.
35AT3A
(b) Order the following separately:
• 16-button memory field of low force, low
travel nonloeking buttons arranged in two • D-180894 Kit of Parts is required to provide
columns; one along the left-hand edge of the ac powers for operation of the automatic
memory and the second along the right-hand dialer. The kit contains a 2012D transformer,
edge. Each column has eight memory buttons 248B-49 adapter, D4BU-29 (14-foot) line cord,
plus a ninth button (bottom button) for the and instruction sheet (840364194).
record function
Note: A 2012A (MD) or 2012C transformer
•Trademark of AT&TCo. + shall not be substituted for a 2012B (MD) or
Page 4
ISS 5, SECTION503-301-101
Fig. 2--2960A01M (MD) Telephone Set, Bottom View
2012D, as set will not operate properly on the . Upper Housing Assembly, 60AU-50
lower voltage.
• Faceplate, 260A- (refer to Table A for color
• Clamp, 2A [used to secure 2012B (MD) or suffix)
2012D transformer to outlet].
• Handset, K2C-50 or K1C-50 (MD)
a Faceplate, 260A- (refer to Table A for color
suffix). • Cord, Handset, H4I)U-50
• Cord, Mounting, D4BU-29. • Cord, Mounting, D4BU-2.(_
• Cord, Mounting, D4BU-29 (line cord, maxi-
mum 14 feet). • Cord, Mounting, D4BU-29 (line cord, maxi-
mum 14 feet)
• Cord Clips, B (for dressing cords as needed).
• Jack, Handset, 616J
lc) Replaceable components may be ordered sepa-
rately as follows: • Battery, KS-203901,5
• Lower flousing Assembly, 60AL-50 • Ringer, I)IA
Page 5
SECTION503-301 -10 i
A. DIRECTORY DISPLAYED C DIRECTORY PRIVACY
(WINDOW CLOSED) (WINDOW CLOSED)
B. DIRECTORY DISPLAYED D. DIRECTORY PRIVACY
(WINDOW OPEN) (WINDOW OPEN)
Fig. 3--Optional Methods of Installing DirectoryCards
Page 6
ISS 5, SECTION503-301-101
TABLE A • Subscriber, Instruction Booklet (SIB 2480C).
FACEPLATE ORDERING GUIDE (SeeNote) (d) See Table II for apparatus required.
CODE COLOR 3. INSTALLATION
260A-100 Avocado Danger 1: For safety, securely attach
retaining clamp to ac outlet using outlet
260A-108 Teak cover screw BEFORE attempting to in-
stall 2012B (MD) or 2012D transformer.
260A-109 Walnut The transformer and any other cord
plugged into the ac outlet should always
260A-111 Gold be unplugged completely from outlet
BEFORE attempting to attach or remove